
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: REMEMBERING JAYSON HALPIN BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
1000m

17 December 2022 - 17:21

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.06
(0:13.35)

0:45.71
(0:10.86)

0:34.85
(0:11.47)

0:23.38
(0:11.62)

0:11.76
(0:11.76)

0:34.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 ROWDASH 5 65.9 0:11.09 0:59.06 [1] 0:45.32 [5] 0:34.23 [6] 0:23.01 [3] 0:11.72 [2] 0:59.06 0:34.23

Isabella Rabjones Overall 800m (0:13.74) (0:11.09) (0:11.22) (0:11.29) (0:11.72)

2 2 CHARGED 4 66.8 0:10.97 0:59.13 [2] 0:45.12 [7] 0:34.15 [7] 0:22.90 [7] 0:11.55 [3] 0.3L 0:34.15 +0

Gary Geran 800m 800m (0:14.01) (0:10.97) (0:11.25) (0:11.35) (0:11.55)

3 9 LOGAN'S BLADE 8 67.2 0:10.86 0:59.34 [3] 0:45.99 [1] 0:35.13 [1] 0:23.66 [1] 0:12.04 [1] 1.3L 0:35.13 -8

Stephanie Lacy 800m 800m (0:13.35) (0:10.86) (0:11.47) (0:11.62) (0:12.04)

4 4 HUBBUB 2 66.5 0:10.95 0:59.40 [4] 0:45.60 [6] 0:34.65 [5] 0:23.22 [6] 0:11.55 [6] 1.5L 0:34.65 -6

Josh Adams 800m 800m (0:13.80) (0:10.95) (0:11.43) (0:11.67) (0:11.55)

5 8 RAYOCK 10 68.0 0:10.89 0:59.62 [5] 0:46.15 [2] 0:35.26 [2] 0:23.72 [2] 0:12.02 [4] 2.8L 0:35.26 +2

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.89) (0:11.54) (0:11.70) (0:12.02)

6 3 LOVESON 1 68.2 0:10.93 0:59.68 [6] 0:46.10 [4] 0:35.17 [3] 0:23.54 [5] 0:11.86 [5] 3L 0:35.17 -6

Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:13.58) (0:10.93) (0:11.63) (0:11.68) (0:11.86)

7 1 TA CHANSON 3 67.1 0:11.04 1:00.05 [7] 0:46.53 [3] 0:35.49 [4] 0:23.96 [4] 0:12.11 [7] 5L 0:35.49 +0

Paul Hamblin 800m 800m (0:13.52) (0:11.04) (0:11.53) (0:11.85) (0:12.11)

8 5 OURLINK 7 66.6 0:11.13 1:01.03 [8] 0:46.79 [8] 0:35.66 [8] 0:24.07 [8] 0:12.18 [8] 10.5L 0:35.66 -3

Wanderson D'Avila 800m 800m (0:14.24) (0:11.13) (0:11.59) (0:11.89) (0:12.18)

Scratched: Telegraph (#6), Start Strutting (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  20:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: NORTHBUILD CONSTRUCTION BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
1300m

17 December 2022 - 17:59

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: , Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.50
(0:08.18)

1:10.32
(0:11.14)

0:59.18
(0:11.53)

0:47.65
(0:11.72)

0:35.93
(0:11.90)

0:24.03
(0:11.94)

0:35.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 FUN SPONGE 1 66.7 0:08.18 1:18.50 [1] 1:10.32 [1] 0:59.18 [1] 0:47.65 [1] 0:35.93 [1] 0:24.03 [1] 0:35.93

Wanderson D'Avila 1200m Overall (0:08.18) (0:11.14) (0:11.53) (0:11.72) (0:11.90) (0:11.94)

2 5 BEST TO HURRY 8 64.6 0:08.34 1:18.92 [2] 1:10.58 [2] 0:59.26 [2] 0:47.73 [2] 0:36.03 [2] 0:24.27 [2] 0:36.03 +3

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:08.34) (0:11.32) (0:11.53) (0:11.70) (0:11.76) (0:11.95)

3 9 HELEVA DEEL 14 66.1 0:08.61 1:19.11 [3] 1:10.50 [5] 0:59.06 [6] 0:47.11 [5] 0:35.43 [6] 0:23.75 [5] 0:35.43 +10

Isabella Rabjones 1200m Overall (0:08.61) (0:11.44) (0:11.95) (0:11.68) (0:11.68) (0:11.84)

4 10 SHOUTS OUTBACK 9 65.2 0:08.61 1:19.20 [4] 1:10.59 [6] 0:59.18 [5] 0:47.19 [7] 0:35.38 [7] 0:23.66 [7] 0:35.38 +1

Stephanie Lacy 1200m Overall (0:08.61) (0:11.41) (0:11.99) (0:11.81) (0:11.72) (0:11.91)

5 7 BULL DIMPLE RUM 2 64.5 0:08.65 1:19.39 [5] 1:10.74 [7] 0:59.16 [7] 0:47.27 [8] 0:35.41 [8] 0:23.72 [8] 0:35.41 +5

Corey Bayliss 1200m Overall (0:08.65) (0:11.58) (0:11.89) (0:11.86) (0:11.69) (0:11.75)

6 13 STARS 'N' RICHES 7 64.3 0:08.68 1:19.67 [6] 1:10.99 [8] 0:59.39 [8] 0:47.66 [6] 0:36.16 [4] 0:24.43 [4] 0:36.16 +6

Tessa Townsend 1200m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.60) (0:11.73) (0:11.50) (0:11.73) (0:12.11)

7 2 DROP THE PILOT 4 64.0 0:08.90 1:19.93 [7] 1:11.03 [10] 0:59.39 [10] 0:47.64 [9] 0:35.83 [9] 0:24.15 [9] 0:35.83 +6

Josh Adams 600m Overall (0:08.90) (0:11.64) (0:11.75) (0:11.81) (0:11.68) (0:12.27)

8 12 ZOU ZOU KACANARKIS 3 65.0 0:08.44 1:20.34 [8] 1:11.90 [4] 1:00.42 [4] 0:48.49 [4] 0:36.83 [5] 0:25.18 [3] 0:36.83 +2

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:08.44) (0:11.48) (0:11.93) (0:11.66) (0:11.65) (0:12.21)

9 8 HARMONY NATION 11 64.0 0:08.80 1:20.51 [9] 1:11.71 [9] 1:00.03 [9] 0:48.19 [10] 0:36.39 [10] 0:24.45 [10] 0:36.39 +10

Nathan Fazackerley 1200m Overall (0:08.80) (0:11.68) (0:11.84) (0:11.80) (0:11.94) (0:12.25)

10 6 YOUNG CLIFFY 13 65.5 0:08.42 1:20.64 [10] 1:12.22 [3] 1:00.82 [3] 0:48.85 [3] 0:37.21 [3] 0:25.13 [6] 0:37.21 +5

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.42) (0:11.40) (0:11.97) (0:11.64) (0:12.08) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Go Millo (#1), Elenara (#3), Hot Profit (#11), Zouesay (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  20:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: NORTHBUILD CONSTRUCTION BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
1300m

17 December 2022 - 17:59

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: , Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.09
(0:12.09)

0:35.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 FUN SPONGE 1 66.7 0:08.18 0:12.09 [1] 1:18.50 0:35.93

Wanderson D'Avila 1200m Overall (0:12.09)

2 5 BEST TO HURRY 8 64.6 0:08.34 0:12.32 [2] 2.3L 0:36.03 +3

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:12.32)

3 9 HELEVA DEEL 14 66.1 0:08.61 0:11.91 [3] 3.3L 0:35.43 +10

Isabella Rabjones 1200m Overall (0:11.91)

4 10 SHOUTS OUTBACK 9 65.2 0:08.61 0:11.75 [7] 3.8L 0:35.38 +1

Stephanie Lacy 1200m Overall (0:11.75)

5 7 BULL DIMPLE RUM 2 64.5 0:08.65 0:11.97 [6] 4.8L 0:35.41 +5

Corey Bayliss 1200m Overall (0:11.97)

6 13 STARS 'N' RICHES 7 64.3 0:08.68 0:12.32 [4] 6.3L 0:36.16 +6

Tessa Townsend 1200m Overall (0:12.32)

7 2 DROP THE PILOT 4 64.0 0:08.90 0:11.88 [9] 7.8L 0:35.83 +6

Josh Adams 600m Overall (0:11.88)

8 12 ZOU ZOU KACANARKIS 3 65.0 0:08.44 0:12.97 [5] 10.1L 0:36.83 +2

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:12.97)

9 8 HARMONY NATION 11 64.0 0:08.80 0:12.20 [10] 11.1L 0:36.39 +10

Nathan Fazackerley 1200m Overall (0:12.20)

10 6 YOUNG CLIFFY 13 65.5 0:08.42 0:12.62 [8] 11.6L 0:37.21 +5

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:12.62)

Scratched: Go Millo (#1), Elenara (#3), Hot Profit (#11), Zouesay (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  20:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: MERRY CHRISTMAS FROM CARPET ONE TOOWOOMBA Class
4 Handicap - 1850m

17 December 2022 - 18:35

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: , Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:54.99
(0:17.66)

1:37.33
(0:11.09)

1:26.24
(0:11.27)

1:14.97
(0:12.26)

1:02.71
(0:12.98)

0:49.73
(0:12.51)

0:37.22
(0:12.40)

0:37.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 LATIN LYRIC 8 65.9 0:11.17 1:54.99 [1] 1:36.37 [8] 1:25.20 [7] 1:13.53 [7] 1:01.50 [7] 0:48.92 [7] 0:36.70 [7] 0:36.70

Tessa Townsend 1600m 1600m (0:18.62) (0:11.17) (0:11.67) (0:12.03) (0:12.58) (0:12.22) (0:12.29)

2 1 TEA LEAVES 5 65.6 0:11.12 1:55.43 [2] 1:37.77 [1] 1:26.65 [2] 1:15.00 [3] 1:02.78 [3] 0:50.01 [2] 0:37.66 [1] 0:37.66 -9

Nick Keal 1600m 1600m (0:17.66) (0:11.12) (0:11.65) (0:12.22) (0:12.77) (0:12.35) (0:12.40)

3 4 AMBER ONE 1 64.3 0:11.22 1:55.59 [3] 1:37.82 [3] 1:26.60 [5] 1:15.01 [4] 1:02.83 [4] 0:49.86 [6] 0:37.54 [3] 0:37.54 -7

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:17.77) (0:11.22) (0:11.59) (0:12.18) (0:12.97) (0:12.32) (0:12.20)

4 7 WINSTON BLUE 7 64.5 0:11.26 1:55.93 [4] 1:37.33 [7] 1:26.07 [8] 1:14.38 [8] 1:02.39 [8] 0:49.80 [8] 0:37.54 [8] 0:37.54 -7

Corey Bayliss 1600m 1600m (0:18.60) (0:11.26) (0:11.69) (0:11.99) (0:12.59) (0:12.26) (0:12.51)

5 9 SUBTLY SPRING 2 64.1 0:11.43 1:56.20 [5] 1:38.27 [5] 1:26.84 [6] 1:15.23 [6] 1:03.16 [6] 0:50.46 [5] 0:38.04 [4] 0:38.04 -11

Cecily Eaton 1600m 1600m (0:17.93) (0:11.43) (0:11.61) (0:12.07) (0:12.70) (0:12.42) (0:12.53)

6 6 FOXY ROSE 9 67.1 0:10.90 1:56.35 [6] 1:38.48 [4] 1:27.58 [3] 1:16.33 [1] 1:04.07 [1] 0:51.09 [1] 0:38.43 [2] 0:38.43 -4

Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:17.87) (0:10.90) (0:11.25) (0:12.26) (0:12.98) (0:12.66) (0:12.69)

7 3 PACKAGE 4 66.3 0:10.95 1:56.52 [7] 1:38.50 [6] 1:27.55 [4] 1:15.89 [5] 1:03.65 [5] 0:50.81 [4] 0:38.36 [5] 0:38.36 +1

Gary Geran 1600m 1600m (0:18.02) (0:10.95) (0:11.66) (0:12.24) (0:12.84) (0:12.45) (0:12.44)

8 8 EGO DANCER 6 66.0 0:11.01 1:59.27 [8] 1:41.53 [2] 1:30.52 [1] 1:18.95 [2] 1:06.83 [2] 0:53.78 [3] 0:41.13 [6] 0:41.13 +0

Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:17.74) (0:11.01) (0:11.57) (0:12.12) (0:13.05) (0:12.65) (0:12.83)

Scratched: Lincoln Town (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  20:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: MERRY CHRISTMAS FROM CARPET ONE TOOWOOMBA Class
4 Handicap - 1850m

17 December 2022 - 18:35

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: , Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.82
(0:12.45)

0:12.37
(0:12.37)

0:37.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 LATIN LYRIC 8 65.9 0:11.17 0:24.41 [3] 0:12.37 [1] 1:54.99 0:36.70

Tessa Townsend 1600m 1600m (0:12.04) (0:12.37)

2 1 TEA LEAVES 5 65.6 0:11.12 0:25.26 [1] 0:12.78 [2] 2.5L 0:37.66 -9

Nick Keal 1600m 1600m (0:12.48) (0:12.78)

3 4 AMBER ONE 1 64.3 0:11.22 0:25.34 [2] 0:12.86 [3] 3.3L 0:37.54 -7

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m 1600m (0:12.48) (0:12.86)

4 7 WINSTON BLUE 7 64.5 0:11.26 0:25.03 [7] 0:12.33 [7] 5.3L 0:37.54 -7

Corey Bayliss 1600m 1600m (0:12.70) (0:12.33)

5 9 SUBTLY SPRING 2 64.1 0:11.43 0:25.51 [6] 0:12.73 [6] 6.8L 0:38.04 -11

Cecily Eaton 1600m 1600m (0:12.78) (0:12.73)

6 6 FOXY ROSE 9 67.1 0:10.90 0:25.74 [5] 0:12.97 [5] 7.6L 0:38.43 -4

Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:12.77) (0:12.97)

7 3 PACKAGE 4 66.3 0:10.95 0:25.92 [4] 0:13.20 [4] 8.6L 0:38.36 +1

Gary Geran 1600m 1600m (0:12.72) (0:13.20)

8 8 EGO DANCER 6 66.0 0:11.01 0:28.30 [8] 0:15.07 [8] 24.6L 0:41.13 +0

Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:13.23) (0:15.07)

Scratched: Lincoln Town (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  20:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: CARPET ONE TOOWOOMBA LAYERS CUP Maiden Handicap -
1625m

17 December 2022 - 19:15

Track Rating: Good 3 , Weather: , Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:40.99
(0:15.00)

1:25.99
(0:11.23)

1:14.76
(0:12.35)

1:02.41
(0:13.41)

0:49.00
(0:12.77)

0:36.23
(0:12.57)

0:23.66
(0:11.89)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 METAVERSE 5 68.0 0:11.42 1:40.99 [1] 1:25.57 [7] 1:14.15 [6] 1:01.83 [6] 0:48.25 [6] 0:35.70 [5] 0:23.59 [2] 0:35.70

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:15.42) (0:11.42) (0:12.32) (0:13.58) (0:12.55) (0:12.11) (0:11.82)

2 4 DESHORENTE 1 66.5 0:11.65 1:41.59 [2] 1:26.50 [3] 1:14.85 [5] 1:02.54 [4] 0:49.02 [4] 0:36.37 [4] 0:23.97 [5] 0:36.37 -2

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:15.09) (0:11.65) (0:12.31) (0:13.52) (0:12.65) (0:12.40) (0:11.92)

3 8 DUCHESS BREE 8 65.4 0:11.68 1:41.91 [3] 1:26.20 [8] 1:14.52 [8] 1:02.38 [9] 0:48.63 [8] 0:35.93 [8] 0:23.91 [7] 0:35.93 -1

Corey Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:15.71) (0:11.68) (0:12.14) (0:13.75) (0:12.70) (0:12.02) (0:11.87)

4 5 BABY RUN 9 68.2 0:11.12 1:42.13 [4] 1:27.02 [2] 1:15.90 [1] 1:03.55 [1] 0:50.14 [1] 0:37.37 [1] 0:24.80 [1] 0:37.37 -1

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:15.11) (0:11.12) (0:12.35) (0:13.41) (0:12.77) (0:12.57) (0:12.32)

5 2 BAGUIO 7 66.1 0:11.09 1:42.46 [5] 1:26.14 [10] 1:15.05 [9] 1:03.01 [8] 0:49.13 [9] 0:36.46 [9] 0:24.22 [9] 0:36.46 +7

Nathan Fazackerley 1400m 1400m (0:16.32) (0:11.09) (0:12.04) (0:13.88) (0:12.67) (0:12.24) (0:12.13)

6 6 LA VITTORIA 10 66.8 0:11.75 1:42.59 [6] 1:27.26 [6] 1:15.51 [7] 1:03.17 [7] 0:49.58 [7] 0:36.77 [7] 0:24.54 [8] 0:36.77 +7

Stephanie Lacy Overall 1400m (0:15.33) (0:11.75) (0:12.34) (0:13.59) (0:12.81) (0:12.23) (0:12.24)

7 7 PERSONAL FIRE 4 69.1 0:11.11 1:42.73 [7] 1:27.44 [4] 1:16.33 [3] 1:03.97 [3] 0:50.42 [3] 0:37.63 [3] 0:25.23 [3] 0:37.63 -5

Montanna Savva Overall 1400m (0:15.29) (0:11.11) (0:12.36) (0:13.55) (0:12.79) (0:12.40) (0:12.52)

8 3 DEDICATED FEW 2 67.7 0:11.30 1:43.60 [8] 1:28.60 [1] 1:17.30 [2] 1:04.89 [2] 0:51.50 [2] 0:38.63 [2] 0:25.91 [4] 0:38.63 -9

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 1400m (0:15.00) (0:11.30) (0:12.41) (0:13.39) (0:12.87) (0:12.72) (0:12.67)

9 10 SUGARPUSH 3 66.7 0:11.41 1:43.67 [9] 1:28.35 [5] 1:16.94 [4] 1:04.56 [5] 0:51.06 [5] 0:38.38 [6] 0:25.89 [6] 0:38.38 +3

Brendon Newport Overall 1400m (0:15.32) (0:11.41) (0:12.38) (0:13.50) (0:12.68) (0:12.49) (0:12.66)

10 9 SHE WIZZ 6 65.4 0:11.41 1:44.28 [10] 1:28.03 [9] 1:16.62 [10] 1:04.42 [10] 0:50.69 [10] 0:37.78 [10] 0:25.43 [10] 0:37.78 -3

Cecily Eaton 1400m 1400m (0:16.25) (0:11.41) (0:12.20) (0:13.73) (0:12.91) (0:12.35) (0:12.38)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  20:45 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/9

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: CARPET ONE TOOWOOMBA LAYERS CUP Maiden Handicap -
1625m

17 December 2022 - 19:15

Track Rating: Good 3 , Weather: , Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.77
(0:11.77)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 METAVERSE 5 68.0 0:11.42 0:11.77 [1] 1:40.99 0:35.70

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:11.77)

2 4 DESHORENTE 1 66.5 0:11.65 0:12.05 [2] 3.5L 0:36.37 -2

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.05)

3 8 DUCHESS BREE 8 65.4 0:11.68 0:12.04 [4] 5.3L 0:35.93 -1

Corey Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:12.04)

4 5 BABY RUN 9 68.2 0:11.12 0:12.48 [3] 6.6L 0:37.37 -1

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:12.48)

5 2 BAGUIO 7 66.1 0:11.09 0:12.09 [8] 8.4L 0:36.46 +7

Nathan Fazackerley 1400m 1400m (0:12.09)

6 6 LA VITTORIA 10 66.8 0:11.75 0:12.30 [6] 9.2L 0:36.77 +7

Stephanie Lacy Overall 1400m (0:12.30)

7 7 PERSONAL FIRE 4 69.1 0:11.11 0:12.71 [5] 10L 0:37.63 -5

Montanna Savva Overall 1400m (0:12.71)

8 3 DEDICATED FEW 2 67.7 0:11.30 0:13.24 [7] 15L 0:38.63 -9

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 1400m (0:13.24)

9 10 SUGARPUSH 3 66.7 0:11.41 0:13.23 [9] 15.3L 0:38.38 +3

Brendon Newport Overall 1400m (0:13.23)

10 9 SHE WIZZ 6 65.4 0:11.41 0:13.05 [10] 18.8L 0:37.78 -3

Cecily Eaton 1400m 1400m (0:13.05)
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: VINES AND HORROCKS CUP BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 870m

17 December 2022 - 19:55

Track Rating: Good 3 , Weather: , Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.60
(0:05.55)

0:44.05
(0:10.54)

0:33.51
(0:10.69)

0:22.82
(0:11.21)

0:11.61
(0:11.61)

0:33.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 SHEEZASINGA 1 71.6 0:05.55 0:49.60 [1] 0:44.05 [1] 0:33.51 [1] 0:22.82 [1] 0:11.61 [1] 0:49.60 0:33.51

Kenji Yoshida 600m Overall (0:05.55) (0:10.54) (0:10.69) (0:11.21) (0:11.61)

2 5 TURBOART 2 71.0 0:05.78 0:49.62 [2] 0:43.84 [4] 0:33.27 [4] 0:22.60 [4] 0:11.52 [4] 0.1L 0:33.27 -1

Wanderson D'Avila 600m Overall (0:05.78) (0:10.57) (0:10.67) (0:11.08) (0:11.52)

3 1 CONGLOMERATE 6 71.7 0:05.78 0:49.70 [3] 0:43.92 [3] 0:33.57 [2] 0:22.87 [2] 0:11.68 [2] 0.5L 0:33.57 +2

Nick Keal 800m Overall (0:05.78) (0:10.35) (0:10.70) (0:11.19) (0:11.68)

4 6 LILLI LIGHTS OUT 7 71.3 0:05.66 0:49.72 [4] 0:44.06 [2] 0:33.51 [3] 0:22.83 [3] 0:11.59 [3] 0.6L 0:33.51 +4

Tessa Townsend 800m Overall (0:05.66) (0:10.55) (0:10.68) (0:11.24) (0:11.59)

5 4 BEFANA 4 70.6 0:05.86 0:49.73 [5] 0:43.87 [5] 0:33.20 [5] 0:22.58 [5] 0:11.42 [5] 0.7L 0:33.20 +1

Martin Harley 800m Overall (0:05.86) (0:10.67) (0:10.62) (0:11.16) (0:11.42)

6 3 ISAREADY 5 70.4 0:06.18 0:49.87 [6] 0:43.69 [6] 0:33.01 [6] 0:22.27 [6] 0:11.39 [6] 1.5L 0:33.01 +4

Isabella Rabjones 800m Overall (0:06.18) (0:10.68) (0:10.74) (0:10.88) (0:11.39)

Scratched: Elegist (#2)
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: CREATE ADVICE GROUP Class 2 Handicap - 870m

17 December 2022 - 20:30

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine , Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.43
(0:05.53)

0:43.90
(0:10.65)

0:33.25
(0:10.70)

0:22.55
(0:10.99)

0:11.56
(0:11.56)

0:33.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 AL PAL'S GAL 4 69.8 0:05.60 0:49.43 [1] 0:43.83 [3] 0:33.25 [1] 0:22.55 [1] 0:11.56 [1] 0:49.43 0:33.25

Nathan Evans 800m Overall (0:05.60) (0:10.58) (0:10.70) (0:10.99) (0:11.56)

2 2 PANUARA BOY 2 70.1 0:05.53 0:49.63 [2] 0:44.10 [1] 0:33.43 [2] 0:22.70 [2] 0:11.53 [2] 1L 0:33.43 -2

Nozi Tomizawa 600m Overall (0:05.53) (0:10.67) (0:10.73) (0:11.17) (0:11.53)

3 1 EXLOVER 5 69.9 0:05.94 0:50.24 [3] 0:44.30 [6] 0:33.56 [6] 0:22.92 [3] 0:11.80 [3] 4.5L 0:33.56 +0

Martin Harley 800m Overall (0:05.94) (0:10.74) (0:10.64) (0:11.12) (0:11.80)

4 5 HEDONIE 7 69.6 0:05.80 0:50.44 [4] 0:44.64 [5] 0:33.85 [5] 0:22.85 [6] 0:11.61 [5] 5.5L 0:33.85 +6

Karl Zechner 800m Overall (0:05.80) (0:10.79) (0:11.00) (0:11.24) (0:11.61)

5 4 LADY CUMBERLAND 1 68.2 0:05.58 0:50.77 [5] 0:45.19 [2] 0:34.26 [3] 0:23.32 [4] 0:11.95 [4] 7.3L 0:34.26 +1

Kenji Yoshida 800m Overall (0:05.58) (0:10.93) (0:10.94) (0:11.37) (0:11.95)

6 6 FOX ON THE ROCKS 6 69.0 0:05.80 0:51.62 [6] 0:45.82 [4] 0:35.09 [4] 0:24.07 [5] 0:12.47 [6] 12.3L 0:35.09 +2

Brendon Newport 800m Overall (0:05.80) (0:10.73) (0:11.02) (0:11.60) (0:12.47)

Scratched: Fillyrae Cyrus (#7)
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